 Diocese of Oklahoma - Supply Clergy List (Sorted by City)
The “Supply Clergy” rate is the recommended honorarium paid by the congregation to a priest who fills in when your clergy staff is unavailable. Below are the new “Supply Rates” effective July 1st, 2022
* One Service - $165
* Two or More Services - $190  	Mileage shall be reimbursed at the current IRS rate of .62 cents per Mile
  Updated: April 13, 2024	   						       (Effective July 1st, 2022) 


	City
	Name
	Contact #
	E-Mail
	Availability
	Available Beginning
	Travel/ Location Limitations

	Edmond
	Dawn Enderwood
	405-361-2265
	revdawnok@gmaiul.com
	2 Sundays per Month
	   April 1st, 2021
	30 Mile Radius

	Edmond
	Nancy Brock
	405-830-3181
	nbrock@epiok.org
	1 Sunday per Month
	    Immediately
	40 Mile Radius / Further by Arrangement

	Edmond
	Morgan Ibe
	405-985-0861
	IBECHIDIH@yahoo.com
	All Sundays
	Immediately
	State-Wide

	Grove
	Phil Lawrence
	918-791-1458
	frphil@sbcglobal.net
	Occasionally
	
	

	Guthrie
	John Borrego
	405-471-4059
	johnborrego@gmail.com
	As Needed
	Immediately
	Flexible upon Arrangement

	Lawton
	Isaac Mwangi
	580-917-6402
	Isaamwas48@gmail.com
	All Sundays
	07/17/2022
	200 Mile Radius

	Muskogee
	Charles (Bob) Wickizer
	918-913-2605
	bob@pecancreekwinery.com
	2 Sundays per Month
	    Immediately
	100 Mile Radius

	Oklahoma City
	Edwin Miller
	405-823-5608
	speople@sbcglobal.net
	2 Sundays per Month
	    Immediately
	100 Mile Radius

	Shawnee
	Elizabeth Davis
	405-323-0111
	Imarn75@gmail.com
	1 or 2 Sundays per Month
	After Easter 2021
	60 Mile Radius

	Stillwater
	Jeff Huston
	405-821-1472
	padrejeff@gmail.com
	1 Sunday per Month during School year /
        2 Sundays per Month during School breaks
	Immediately
	75 Mile Radius / Further by Arrangement

	Tulsa
	Noel Doherty
	918-644-1142
	Ndoherty1@cox.net
	  2 Sundays per Month
	February 2021
	70-80 Mile Radius / Further by Arrangement

	Tulsa
	Clyde Glandon
	918-481-5244
(Landline)
	Clyde.glandon@cox.net
	1 Sunday per Month
	Immediately
	50 Mile Radius

	Tulsa
	Robert “Bob” Scott
	918-720-3066
	Bob.scott@swmr_usa.com
	2 Sundays per Month
	January 2021
	Greater Tulsa Area

	Tulsa
	John Thorpe
	972-762-2569
	Bnthorpe17@gmail.com
	Infrequently As Needed
	August 2022
	30 Mile Radius



